OP \$490.00 5012273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent		05/24/2023	Utah State Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd.
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI
Name:	MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., as a Grantor
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd.
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BRANDJEN AND KLUGE, LLC, as a Grantor
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd.
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	V	Vord Mark
Registration Number:	5012273	QCDC	
Registration Number:	5000404	QUICK CHANGE DIE CUT	
Registration Number:	1995118	ROTOFLEX	
Registration Number:	608178	A. B. DICK	
Registration Number:	602223	A. B. DICK	
Registration Number:	604247	A-B- DICK	
Registration Number:	617867	ABDICK	
<u> </u>	I .		TRADEMARK —

REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0538

900776417

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	617674	ABDICK
Registration Number:	1450211	MEGA
Registration Number:	2462138	PLATEMASTER
Serial Number:	87170995	DIGITAL ONE
Registration Number:	3290960	MARK ANDY
Registration Number:	3274823	MARK ANDY
Registration Number:	1089573	ARPECO
Registration Number:	1081593	ARPECO
Registration Number:	2775199	COMCO
Registration Number:	3876270	READY MOUNT SHEETS
Registration Number:	765029	KLUGE
Registration Number:	1325455	KLUGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: Results-UCCTeam6@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way
Address Line 2: Suite 125 #93251583TF
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page3.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page4.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page5.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page6.tif source=AllyMark Andy - To be filed Trademark Release#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent	Name: MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd.
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Chesterfield
Corporation- State:	State: Missouri
S Other Utah State Bank	Country USA Zip: 63005
Citizenship (see guidelines) Utah	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2023	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Missouri
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
★ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule I	See attached Schedule I
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date ii Aphireation or Medioriation (aguides is minuman).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Owens	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Thompson Coburn Hahn & Hessen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10022	
Phone Number: 212-478-7200	Por contract to a contract to
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jowens@thompsoncoburn.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: //www.//////	May 31, 2023
Signature	Date
// Jennifer Owens	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2

Continuation of the information in Item 2 Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor., (Additional receiving party)

MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., as a Grantor 18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd. Chesterfield MO 63005 Corporation: Delaware

BRANDJEN AND KLUGE, LLC, as a Grantor 18081 Chesterfield Airport Rd. Chesterfield MO 63005 LLC: Missouri

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 24, 2023, is made by ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent (the "Agent") and MARK' ANDY, INC., MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., and BRANDTJEN AND KLUGE, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of June 21, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2018 in its records at Reel 6477, Frame 0069 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Security Agreement, and as reconfirmed in the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors pledged and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the holders of Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the ABL Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as each Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent

By: Joseph Skaferowsky
Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jordan Goodman Title: Vice President

MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., as a Grantor

Name: Jordan Goodman Caffitle: Vice President

BRANDTJEN AND KLUGE, LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Jordan Goodman Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

TrademarkName	Trademark Status	App Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date	Owner
US TM: QCDC	Registered	86/838393	03-Dec-15	5012273	02-Aug- 16	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: QUICK CHANGE DIE CUT	Registered	86/838413	03-Dec-15	5000404	12-Jul-16	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: ROTOFLEX and Design	Registered	74/691702	21-Jun-95	1995118	20-Aug- 96	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: A. B. DICK (Cl. 16)	Registered	71/660119	26-Jan-54	608178	05-Jul-55	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: A.B.DICK (Cl. 7)	Registered	71/660391	01-Feb-54	602223	15-Feb- 55	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: A-B-DICK (Cl. 16)	Registered	71/660390	01-Feb-54	604247	05-Apr- 55	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: ABDICK (Cl. 16)	Registered	71/645123	13-Apr-53	617867	20-Dec- 55	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: ABDICK (Cl. 6)	Registered	71/660389	01-Feb-54	617674	20-Dec- 55	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: MEGA	Registered	73/482985	30-May-84	1450211	04-Aug- 87	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: PLATEMASTER	Registered	75/515173	08-Jul-98	2462138	19-Jun- 01	Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: DIGITAL ONE Logo	Published	87/170995	14-Sep-16			Mark' Andy, Inc.
US TM: MARK ANDY (Cls. 40, 41, 42)	Registered	78/930746	17-Jul-06	3290960	11-Sep- 07	MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.
US TM: MARK ANDY (Cl. 7)	Registered	78/861936	14-Apr-06	3274823	07-Aug- 07	MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/31/2023

X	×	U	U	U	U	
KLUGE	KLUGE	US TM: READY MOUNT SHEETS Registered	US TM: COMCO	US TM: ARPECO (Cl. 9)	US TM: ARPECO (Cl. 7)	TrademarkName
Reg	Reg	S Reg	Reg	Reg	Reg	Tra
Registered	Registered	gistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Trademark Status
73467664	72166062	77/968176	76/468651	73/118389	73/118388	
7664	5062	8176	8651	8389	8388	App Number Filing Dar
Feb ₁ 27,	Ap	25-Ma	08-Nc	08-Mar-77	08-Ma	Filing
February 27, 1984	April 4, 1963	ar-10	v-02	ar-77	ar-77	Date
February 1325455	765029	25-Mar-10 3876270	08-Nov-02 2775199	1081593	08-Mar-77 1089573	te Reg Number Reg Date
March 19, 1985	February 18, 1964	16-Nov- 10	21-Oct- 03	10-Jan- 78	18-Apr- 78	Reg Date
Brandtjen and Kluge, LLC	Brandtjen and Kluge, LLC	Mark' Andy, Inc.	MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	Mark' Andy, Inc.	Mark' Andy, Inc.	Owner